# Kansas Board of Nursing Landon State Office Building, Room 509 APRN Committee Agenda September 10, 2024

NOTE: The audience may attend in person or via Zoom. Link to access meeting to follow agenda.

Time: 2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Committee Members:

Melissa Oropeza, DNP, APRN-BC, CGRN, Chair

Vacant, V-Chair

Michaela Hysten, MSN, BSN, RN

Kimberly Arthur, MSN, APRN, CMSRN, CSM, ACNS-BC

Michele Reisinger, DNP, APRN, FNP-BC

Kimyatta Brent, DNP, MS, CRNA

Kelly Fritz, MSN, APRN, CNM

Vacant – K-TRACS

Staff: Carol Moreland, MSN, RN – Executive Administrator

Jill Simons – Executive Assistant

- I. Quorum (minimum of 4 members present) Yes or No
- II. Call to Order
- III. Review of on-site packet
- IV. Additions/Revisions to the agenda
- V. Announcements
- VI. Approval of minutes June 11, 2024

### **Consent Item Agenda**

- 1. APRN Programs approved for Licensure
- 2. Final review:
  - a. K.A.R. 60-11-106 Functions of the advanced practice registered nurse; nurse anesthetist
  - b. K.A.R. 60-13-102 Approval procedure
  - c. K.A.R. 60-13-103 School approval requirements
  - d. K.A.R. 60-13-104 Exam approval
  - e. K.A.R. 60-13-110 Reinstatement of authorization
  - f. K.A.R. 60-13-111 Continuing education definitions
  - g. K.A.R. 60-13-112 License renewal
  - h. K.A.R. 60-13-113 Approval of registered nurse anesthetist continuing education

#### VII. Unfinished Business

1. Prescription Monitoring Program (PMP) Committee Report –

- 2. Update on CNM-I Regulations
- 3. Regulation Review Process to be completed by March 2025 (3 of 20 completed) Approval Completed:
  - a. K.A.R. 60-11-101 Definition of expaned role
  - b. K.A.R. 60-11-102 Roles of advanced practice registered nurses
  - c. K.A.R. 60-11-103 Licensure and educational requirements for advanced practice registered nurses

## Review for Final Approval (on consent agenda):

### Nurse Anesthetist:

- a. K.A.R. 60-11-106 Functions of the advanced role *on consent agenda September 10*, 2024
- b. K.A.R. 60-13-102 Approval procedure *on consent agenda September 10*, 2024
- c. K.A.R. 60-13-103 School approval requirements *on consent agenda September 10, 2024*
- d. K.A.R. 60-13-104 Exam approval on consent agenda September 10, 2024
- e. K.A.R. 60-13-110 Reinstatement of authorization *on consent agenda September 10*, 2024
- f. K.A.R. 60-13-111 Continuing education definitions *on consent agenda September 10*, 2024
- g. K.A.R. 60-13-112 License renewal on consent agenda September 10, 2024
- h. K.A.R. 60-13-113 Approval of registered nurse anesthetist continuing education on consent agenda September 10, 2024

## Review for initial comments::

- a. APRN (all four roles)
  - 1. K.A.R. 60-11-113 License renewal
  - 2. K.A.R. 60-11-116 Reinstatement of license
  - 3. K.A.R. 60-11-118 Temporary permit to practice
  - 4. K.A.R. 60-11-120 Expiration dates of licenses; applications
  - 5. K.A.R. 60-11-121 Exempt license
- b. Nurse Practitioner
  - 1. K.A.R. 60-11-104 Functions of the advanced practice registered nurse in the role of nurse practitioner
  - 2. K.A.R. 60-11-104a Prescription orders
- c. Nurse Midwife
  - 1. K.A.R. 60-11-105 Functions of the advanced practice registered nurse in the role of nurse-midwife
- d. Clinical Nurse Specialist
  - 1. K.A.R. 60-11-107 Functions of the advanced practice registered nurse in the role of clinical nurse specialist

## VIII. New Business

- IX. Agenda for December 2024 Committee meeting
- X. Adjourn

#### **Committee Responsibilities:**

To review and recommend revisions to statutes and regulations for approval of APRN and RNA programs in collaboration with the Education Committee.

Please note: Additional items which have come to the attention of the Board or Committee will be handled as time permits. Agenda is subject to change based upon items to come before the Board. Handouts or copies of materials brought to the Board or Committee for discussion by Committee Members or visitors must be submitted to staff 30 calendar days prior to start of the meeting. Any items received after the 30<sup>th</sup> calendar day may be addressed at the meeting at the discretion of the President of the Board or Chairperson of the Committee.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84007174381?pwd=rWl8zbFQNmxxpUrbazTw4ajq7kUrOA.1

Passcode: KsbnAPComm

Or One tap mobile:

- +17193594580,,84007174381#,,,,\*0346271107# US
- +12532050468,,84007174381#,,,,\*0346271107# US

#### Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US

Webinar ID: 840 0717 4381

Passcode: 0346271107

International numbers available: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kc0NvVGTCR">https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kc0NvVGTCR</a>